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JD Reive Tom Dunn Dick Holzaepfel Mike Jacobson Sam Bailie Al Baumgartner Harold Briceland

Year Coach WLT Biglen  NCAA 1976 Dick Holzaepfel 3-10-0  é6th
1922 Not Available - 8th . 1977 Dick Holzaepfel 6-7-0 5th -
1923 Harold Briceland 1-1-0 e e 1978 Dick Holzaepfel 2-9-0 8th - —— —
1924 Al Baumgartner 0-1-0  6th - 172 D?Ck Holzaepfel T 0ot - e <) — v‘)
1925 Al Baumgartner 0-2-0 Sth e 1980 Dick Holzaepfel 5-4-0 5th > ‘
1926 AlBaumgartner 21-0  4th - 1981 Tom Dunn 1040 4th
1927 AlBaumgartner 1220 5th - 1982 Tom Dunn 740 Tnd
1928 Not Available 5th 1983 Tom Dunn 11-40  3rd
1984 Tom Dunn 10-4-0  3rd
1929 AlBaumgartner 220 4th - 1985 Tom Dunn 1340 3rd
1930 Al Baumgartner 1-1-0  6th 1323 122 g”:: 13; ;;td
u -]
2 Nbamate 010 & - 98 Tmm 1060 i JD REIVE
1933 AlBaumgartner 010 — 1989 Tom Dunn 950 4 10th HEAD COACH
1934 AlBaumgartner 1-4-0  4th - 2200 o 6:3:0 AL e 2011-PRESENT
1935 AlBaumgartner 520  3d 1991 Tom Dunn 460 3rd 8th
1936 AlBaumgartner 0-4-0  4th 1992 Tom Dunn 520 4th Sth
1937 AlBaumgartner 510 st 1993 Tom Dunn 6-2-0  7th
1938 AlBaumgartner 1-3-0  4th 1994 Tom Dunn 720 2nd 5th
1939 AlBaumgartner 140 4th 1995 Tom Dunn 6-0-1  2nd 6th
1940  AlBaumgartner 0-2-0 4t 199 Tom Dunn 530 2nd 4th
1941 AlBaumgartner 0-3-0 4t 1997 Tom Dunn 420 Ind 3rd
1942 AlBaumgartner 140 5th - 1998 Tom Dunn 800 st 2nd — o
1943-48  No competition 1999 Tom Dunn 510 2nd - ¥ 4
1949 Not Available sth . 2000  TomDunn 8-2-0  4th 3rd \F
1950 Dick Holzaepfel 250 4th 2001 Tom Dunn 550 6th 9th : &
1951 Dick Holzaepfel 2-41  5th — 2002 Tom Dunn 6-3-0  6th 5th TOM DUNN
1950 Dick Holzaepfel 10410 5th 7th 2003 TomDunn 760 3rd 6th
1953 Dick Holzaepfel 10-1-0  4th 9th 2004 Tom Dunn 8-6-0 4th 7th HEAD COACH
1954 Dick Holzaepfel 93-0  5th 6th ;ggg Iom g”"" ;2128 gtz é:: 1981-2010
1955 Dick Holzaepfel 820  3d 6th el Pl U
1956 Dick HoIzaegfeI 830  4th oth 2007 TomDunn 3100 6th 9th SAM BAILIE
1957 DickHolzaepfel 820  4th athi 200 gy lomibunn sy ad s HEAD COACH
1958 DickHolzaepfel ~ 140-0 2nd  4th 2009 TomDumn i 1967-68
1959 Dick Holzaepfel 720 4th gth 2010 TomDunn 6-11-0  6th
1960 Dick Holzaepfel 9-0-1  4th gth 2011 IDReive 6-17-0  6th
1961 Dick Holzaepfel 530 5th Tigth 2012 IDReive 3220 6th
1962 Dick Holzaepfel 55-0  4th 2013 I Re!ve 259-0  6th 5th
1963 Dick Holzaepfel 8§20  2nd sh 2014 IDReive 890  T7th 7th
1964 Dick Holzaepfel 700 2nd th 2015 D Re!ve 6-9-0 6t 6th
1965  Dick Holzaepfel 910  2nd 2016 D Re!ve 6-13-1  5th 8th
1966 Dick Holzaepfel 540 4th 2017 IDReive 9-180  6th 4th
197 SamBailie 720 st 3[R 20 1 SR D feive 616 7th gth
1968 Sam Bailie B340 Tt 3d ;g;g jg Ee!"e i';21 ;I: ;:: i %
1969 Mike Jacobson 9-1-0  2nd Tst Eve DICK HOLZAEPFEL
1970 Mike Jacobson 630 2nd . Totals 536-394-6 m—
1971 Dick Holzaepfel 5-3-0 2nd -
1972 Dick Holzaepfel 9-0-0 1st 4th 1950-1966, 1971-1980
1973 Dick Holzaepfel 8-4-0 2nd 8th
1974 Dick Holzaepfel 7-2-0 1st 5th

1975 Dick Holzaepfel 7-3-0 3rd



72> I0OWA GYMNASTICS

NCAA CHAMPIONS (11)

1953 Bob Hazlett

Trampoline

1954 James Norman

Trampoline

1958 Bill Buck

Pommel Horse

1960 Larry Snyder

Trampoline

1965 Glenn Gailis

Rings

1967 Keith McCanless

Pommel Horse

1969 Keith McCanless

Pommel Horse

1995 Jay Thornton

Floor

1996 Jay Thornton.

Vault

2000 Don Jackson

Pommel Horse

2003 Linas Gareika

High Bar

2005 Michael Reavis

Vault

BIG TEN CHAMPIONS (93)

1923 Gervaine Tompkins

All-Around

1929 Larry Griswold

Tumbling

1935 Gene Wettstein

All-Around

Gene Wettstein

Pommel Horse

1937* Gene Wettstein

All-Around

Gene Wettstein

Pommel Horse

Edward McCloy

Flying Rings

Gene Wettstein

Horizontal Bar

George Nissen

Tumblling

1950 William Harris

1953 Bob Hazlett

Trampoline

Tumbling

Bill Sorenson

Trampoline

1954 Bob Hazlett

Tumbling

Jim Norman

1955 Walt Patterson

Trampoline

Tumbling

Walt Patterson

Trampoline

1956 Sam Bailie

Pommel Horse

1957 Sam Bailie

Pommel Horse

Sam Bailie

Flying Rings

Abe Grossfeld

Parallel Bars

1958 Staffon Carlsson

Floor Exercise

Bill Buck Pommel Horse
Ted Segura Still Rings
1959 Bill Buck Pommel Horse
Abe Grossfeld Still Rings
Bill Buck Parallel Bars
John McCurdy Trampoline
1960 Bill Buck Pommel Horse (28)
Larry Snyder Trampoline

1964 George Hery

Floor Excercise

Glenn Gailis

Pommel Horse

1965 Glenn Gailis

All-Around

Bill Sayer Floor Excercise

Glenn Gallis Pommel Horse

Glenn Gailis Still Rings

Glenn Gailis Horizontal Bar

Jeff Stein Tumbling
1967* Keith McCanless Pommel Horse
Don Hatch Still Rings

Tom Goldsborough Parallel Bars

Neil Schmitt Horizontal Bars

1968* Marc Slotten

Pommel Horse

Don Hatch

Still Rings

Neil Schmitt

Horizontal Bar

1969 Keith McCanless

Pommel Horse

Don Hatch

Still Rings

1970 Barry Slotten

Floor Exercise

Ken Liehr Pommel Horse
Don Rapp Still Rings
Rich Scorza Vault
Rich Scorza Horizontal Bar
1971 Barry Slotten Vault
1972* Dean Showalter All-Around
1973 Gary Quigg Vault

Bruce Waldman

Horizontal Bar

1974* Carl Walin

All-Around

Floor Excercise

Dave May

1981
1982

1983

1984
1985
1986*

1987
1988

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1995

1996

1998*
1999

NCAA/BIG TEN CHAMPIONS

Dale Robbins.

Pommel Horse

Rudy Ginez

Parallel Bars

Joe Leo

Pommel Horse

Terry Heffron

Still Rings

Tim Magee

Parallel Bars

Dan Bachman

Floor Exercise

Dan Bachman

Vault

Dan Bachman

Floor Exercise

Dan Bachman

Floor Exercise

Dan Bachman

All-Around

Dan Bachman

Floor Exercise

Stu Breitenstine
Dan Bachman

Vault

Parallel Bars

Joe Short

Pommel Horse

Ron Nasti

Floor Exercise

Joe Thome

Horizontal Bar

Adrian Besancon

Still Rings

Paul Bautel

Pommel Horse

Rich Frye

Pommel Horse

Adrian Besancon

Still Rings

Jay Thornton, Floor Exercise
Garry Denk. Horizontal Bar
Jay Thornton Floor Exercise
Carlos Herrero Horizontal Bar
Jay Thornton, Floor Exercise
Jay Thornton Vault
Jay Thornton Parallel Bars
Chris Camiscioli Floor Exercise (85)
Todd Strada All-Around

Don Jackson

Pommel Horse

2000 Brian Hamilton Horizontal Bar
2003 Linas Gaveika Horizontal Bar
2005 Michael Reavis Floor Exercise
2006 Michael Reavis Floor Exercise
2007 Jacques Bouchard Still Rings
2009 Geoff Reins Vault
2013 Javier Balboa Still Rings
ALL AMERICANS (111)
1950 William Harris Trampoline
1951 William Harris Trampoline
1952 Frank LaDue Trampoline
1953 Robert Hazlett Trampoline
James Norman Trampoline
1954 Robert Hazlett Trampoline
Robert Hazlett Tumbling
James Norman Trampoline
1955 Sam Bailie High Bar
Walter Patterson Trampoline
1956 Sam Bailie Pommel Horse
1957 Sam Bailie Pommel Horse
Sam Bailie All Around
Tim Joe Trampoline
1958 William Buck. Pommel Horse
1959 William Buck. Pommel Horse
William Buck Parallel Bars
Larry Snyder Trampoline
1960 William Buck. Pommel Horse
Larry Snyder Trampoline
1963 George Hery Trampoline
1964 Glenn Gailis Rings
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1965

1966
1967

1969

1970
1973
1974

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990
1991

1992

1993
1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001
2002
2003

2004

2005

George Hery. Trampoline
Glenn Gailis Rings
Glenn Gailis All Around

Kenneth Gordon

Pommel Horse

Mark Slotten

Pommel Horse

Kenneth Gordon

Pommel Horse

Keith McCanless

Pommel Horse

Neil Schmidt.

High Bar

Ribert Dickson

Rings

Kenneth Liehr

Pommel Horse

Keith McCanless

Pommel Horse

Rich Scorza

High Bar

Dave Luna

Parallel Bars

Gary Quigg

Vaulting

Dale Robbins

Pommel Horse

Stu Breitenstine

Floor Exercise

Dan Bachman

All Around

Dan Bachman

Floor Exercise

Dan Bachman

Parallel Bars

Ron Nasti Floor Exercise
Joe Short Pommel Horse
JoeThome High Bar
Jeff Dow High Bar
Ron Nasti Floor Exercise
Joe Thome Rings
Keith Rooks Vault
Paul Wozniak Rings
Rich Frye Pommel Horse
Jim Cuthbertson Vault
Rich Frye Pommel Horse
Jim Cuthbertson Vault
Garry Denk Rings
Adrian Besancon Rings
Garry Denk Rings
Garry Denk High Bar
Jay Thornton Floor Exercise
Jay Thornton High Bar
Rick Uptegraff Rings
Jay Thornton Floor Exeercise
Jay Thornton Parallel Bars
Chris Camiscioli Rings
Aaron Cotter All Around
Greg Gebhardt Pommel Horse
Travis Rosen Vault
Jay Thornton Floor Exercise
Jay Thornton Vault
Jay Thornton Parallel Bars
Chris Camiscioli Rings
Brian Hamilton Floor Exercise
Dave Nemovitz, Rings
Anthony Petrocelli Vault
Chris Camiscioli Rings
Lou Datilio Parallel Bars
Adrian Johnson High Bar
Anthony Petrocelli Vault
Todd Strada All Around
Todd Strada Pommel Horse
Shane De Freitas High Bar
Todd Strada All Around
Shane De Freitas High Bar
Brian Hamilton High Bar
Don Jackson Pommel Horse
Todd Strada All Around
Todd Strada High Bar

Antonio Cesar

Pommel Horse

Don Jackson

Pommel Horse

Linas Gaveika

High Bar

Michael Reavis

High Bar

Linas Gaveika

Parallel Bars

Linas Gaveika

High Bar

Michael Reavis

Vault

Michael Reavis

Vault

Michael Reavis

All Around

Michael McNamara

Floor Exercise

2006

2007

2009
2010
2011
2013

2014
2015
2019

Linas Gaveika

ALL AMERICANS (CONT.)

High Bar

Curtis Kelffman

Pommel Horse

Geoff Reins Floor Exercise
Jacob Becker Pommel Horse
Geoff Reins Vault
Geoff Reins Vault
Mike Jiang Pommel Horse
Matt McGrath Vault
Javier Balboa Rings
Anton Gryshayev Rings
Mitchell Landau High Bar
Jack Boyle High Bar
Jake Brodarzon Parallel Bars
Stewart Brown Parallel Bars
Andrew Herrador High Bar




ACADEMIC ALL-BIG TEN

1986-87 Kurt Karnstedt, Joe Thome, Eyal Weissblit

1987-88 Joe Thome, Paul Wozniak

1988-89 Paul Wozniak

1989-90 Paul Bautel, Jeffrey Dow, Donnie Scarlett

1990-91 Paul Bautel, Adrian Besancon, Chris Kabat, Don Scarlett
1991-92 Paul Bautel, James Besancon, Donald Brown, Chris Kabat,

Don Scarlett

1992-93 Donald Brown, Chris Kabat, Mark Kuglitch

1993-94 Aaron Coter, John Thornton, Richard Uptegraff

1994-95 Aaron Cotter, Greg Gebhardt, Carlos Herrero, Sean Juguilon,
— Kuglitsch, Peter Masucci, Jon Nania, John Thornton

1995-96 Aaron Cotter, Greg Gabhardt, Sean Juguilon, Mark Kug-

litsch, Peter
Masucci, Jay Thornton, Michael Townsend

1996-97 Louis Datillo, Greg Gebhardt, Brian Hamilton, Adrian
Johnston, Sean
Juguilon, Peter Masucci, David Nemovitz, Matt Thurber,

Michael
Townsend
1997-98 Louis Datilio, Brian Hamilton, Douglas Jacobson, Adrian

Johnston,
Anthony Petrocelli, Todd Strada, Matt Thurber, Barry Wilken

1998-99 Kevin Agnew, Brian Cristie, Louis Datilio, Brian Hamilton,
Douglas
Jacobson, Adrian Johnston, Anthony Petrocelli, Todd Strada,
Barry Wilken

1999-00 Kevin Agnew, Brian Christie, Shane de Freitas, Brian
Hamilton, Don
Jackson, Doug Jacobson, Anthony Petrocelli, Todd Strada,

Andrew
Thornton
2000-01 Kevin Agnew, Brian Christie, Shane de Freitas, Don Jackson,

Ryan Meeks,
Cameron Schick, Andrew Thornton

2001-02 Brian Christie, Steven Davis, Shane DeFreitas, Don Jackson,
Justin Leavitt,
Ryan Meeks, Matt Metzger, Cameron Schick, Andy Thornton
2002-03 Kenneth Lin, Ryan Meeks, Matt Metzger, Cameron Schick
2003-04 Jacques Bouchard, Bryan Bourland, Linas Gaveika, Kenny
Lin, Matt
Metzger, Dan Proudfoot

2004-05 Jacques Bouchard, Bryan Bourland, Linas Gaveika, Drew
Ignoto, Kenneth
Lin, Daniel Proudfoot, Reid Vancelette

2005-06 Jacob Becker, Jacques Bouchard, Bryan Bourland, Thomas
Buese, Drew
Ignoto, Daniel Proudfoot, Reid Vancelette

2006-07 Jacob Becker, Jacques Bouchard, Bryan Bourland, Tom
Buese, Drew
Ignoto, Diego Mercado-Austin

2007-08 Jacob Becker, Thomas Buese, Diego Mercado-Austin

2008-09 Diego Mercado-Austin

2009-10 Jon Buese, Adam Wilson

2010-11 Todd Becker, Timm Krueger, John McClay, Matt McGrath,
Adam Wilson

2011-12 Javier Balboa, Todd Becker, Angelo Bronzino, Matt McGrath,

Adam Wilson, Samuel Wright

2012-13 Javier Balboa, Todd Becker, Matt McGrath
2013-14 Jack Boyle, Cyrus Dobre-Mofid, Matt McGrath
2014-15 William Albert, Jack Botto, John Boyle, Cyrus Dobre-Mofid,

Caleb Fischle-
Faulk, Cory Paterson, David Spanier, Zachary Wendland

2015-16 Andrew Botto, Jack Boyle, Cyrus Dobre-Mofid, Austin
Hodges, Matt
Loochtan, Cory Paterson, David Spanier, Mark Springett,
Doug Sullivan

2016-17 Todd Beyer, Andrew Botto, Jake Brodarzon, Austin Hodges,
Cory Paterson, David Spanier, Mark Springett

2017-18 Jake Brodarzon, Austin Hodges, Mark Springett, Brandon
Wong, Josh Zeal

2018-19 Jake Brodarzon, Kulani Taylor, Brandon Wong
ALL-BIG TEN SELECTIONS (45)
1984 Dan Bachman, Stu Britenstine, Joe Leo
1985 Dan Bachman
1986 Dan Bachman, Stu Britenstine, Kurt Karnstedt, Ron Nasti, Joe
Short, Joe
Thome
1987 Ron Nasti, Joe Short
1988 Ron Nasti, Joe Thome, Jeff Dow

IOWA GYMNASTICS

ACADEMICS

1989 Jeff Dow, Keith Rooks
2015 Cyrus Dobre-Mofid, Cory Paterson*, Brandon Field*, Matt Looch-
1990 Jeff Dow, Adrian Besancon, Chris Kabat tan*, Will Albert*,
Austin Hodges*, Andrew Botto*, Doug Sullivan*
1991 Paul Bautel
2016 Cyrus Dobre-Mofid, Jack Boyle, Cory Paterson*, Andrew Botto*,
1992 Chris Kabat, Rich Frye Mark Springett*, Austin Hodges, Kevin
Johnson*, Todd Beyer*
1993 Adrian Besancon
2017 Andrew Botto, Cory Paterson*, Mark Springett*, Austin Hodges,
1994 Garry Denk, Jay Thornton Jake Brodarzon*, Josh Zeal, Brandon Wong*
1995 Jay Thornton, Carlos Herrero 2018  Austin Hodges, Mark Springett, Jake Brodarzon*, Brandon
Wong¥, Kulani Taylor*
1996 Jay Thornton, Aaron Cotter *Denotes Second team
1998 Chris Camiscioli, Todd Strada
1999 Todd Strada*, Don Jackson
2000 Todd Strada, Brian Hamilton
2003 Linas Gaveika
2005 Linas Gaveika, Michael Reavis
2006 Michael Reavis
2007 Jacques Bouchard
2009 Geoff Reins
2012 Broderick Shemansky
2013 Broderick Shemansky, Javier Balboa
2014 Broderick Shemansky, Javier Balboa
2015 Doug Sullivan
2016 Matt Loochtan
2017 Cory Paterson
2019 Andrew Herrador, Stewart Brown
CGA ALL-AMERICA SCHOLAR ATHLETE
1990 Paul Bautel
1991 Paul Bautel, Chris Kabat
1992 Don Brown, Don Scarlett
1994 Carlos Herrero, Sean Juguilon, Peter Massuci
1995 Greg Gebhardet, Sean Juguilon, Peter Masucci
1996 Aaron Cotter, Greg Gebhardt, Sean Juguilon, Peter Masucci, Jay
Thornton
1997 Lou Datilio, Brian Hamilton, Adrian Johnston, Sean Juguilon, Peter
Masucci,
David Nemovitz
1998 Kevin Agnew, Brian Hamilton, Doug Jacobson, Adrian Johnston,
Matt Thurber
1999 Kevin Agnew, Brian Christie, Brian Hamilton, Adrian Johnston, Andy
Thornton
2000 Kevin Agnew, Brian Christie, Brian Hamilton, Don Jackson, Doug
Jacobson,
Ryan Meeks, Anthony Petrocelli, Cameron Schick, Andy Thornton —
2001 Kevin Agnew, Brian Christie, Don Jackson, Matt Metzger, Andy Thorn-
o LINAS GAVEIKA
2002  Brian Christie, Steve Davis, Don Jackson, Ryan Meeks, Matt Metzger, Four-tlme A"-Amencan
Andy
Thornton
2003 Ryan Meeks, Matt Metzger, Cameron Schick
2004 Jacques Bouchard, Bryan Bourland, Matt Metzger
2005 Jacob Becker, Jacques Bouchard
2006 Jacques Bouchard, Ben Gonsoulin, Reid Vancelette, Jake Becker*, Bryan
Bourland*, Tom Buese*, Drew Ignoto*, Diego Mercado-Austin®,
Geoff Reins*
2007 Jacques Bouchard, Jake Becker*, Bryan Bourland®, Tom Buese*,
Drew Ignoto
2008 Jake Becker, Tom Buese
2009 Jonathan Buese, Diego Mercado-Austin
2010 Todd Becker, Timothy Krueger*®
2011 Javier Balboa, Samuel Wright*, Matt McGrath*, Todd Becker*
2012 Todd Becker, Javier Balboa*, Matt McGrath*, Samuel Wright*
2013 Javier Balboa, Todd Becker, Anton Gryshayev*
2014 Cyrus Dobre-Mofid, Cory Paterson, David Spanier*, Matt McGrath*,
Andrew

Botto*, Will Albert*

GEOFF REINS
Three-time All-American
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BIG TEN INDIVIDUAL HONORS

1961
1965
1967
1974
1989

1992
1993
1996
1997

1998
1999
2001
2006

2013

Willilam Davis Buck

Glenn Gailis

Kenneth Gordon

Carl Walin,

Paul Bautel

Big Ten Medal of Honor
Big Ten Medal of Honor
Big Ten Medal of Honor
Big Ten Medal of Honor

Freshman of the Year

Paul Wozniak

Paul Bautel

Jay Thornton

Big Ten Medal of Honor
Big Ten Medal of Honor

Freshman of the Year

Jay Thornton

Tom Dunn

Big Ten Medal of Honor

Coach of the Year

Peter Masucci

Tom Dunn

Big Ten Medal of Honor

Coach of the Year

Todd Strada

Gymnast of the Year

Kevin Agnew

Tom Dunn

Big Ten Medal of Honor

Coach of the Year

Javier Balboa

Big Ten Medal of Honor

ESPN THE MAGAZINE DISTRICT VII ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN

2000

2002

2007

NCAA POST-GRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP

1997
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Brian Hamilton
Don Jackson

Jacques Bouchard

Peter Masucci
Chris Stanicek
Paul Wozniak
Jeff Dow

Erik Heikkila

Paul Bautel

Chris Kabat

no recipient

no recipient
Aaron Cotter, Jay Thornton
Dave Nemovitz
Chris Camiscioli
Lou Datilio

Brian Hamilton
Kevin Agnew
Don Jackson
Cameron Schick
Matt Metzger
Linas Gaveika
Michael Reavis
Jacques Bouchard
Jacob Becker

no recipient
Jonathan Buese
Ben Ketelsen
Zachary Cazabon
Javier Balboa
Matt McGrath

Jack Boyle

2016

2017

INDIVIDUAL HONORS

Jack Boyle

Andrew Botto

BIG TEN SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD

2003 Cameron Schick
2004 Linas Gaveika

2005 Kenny Lin

2006 Bryan Bourland
2007 Jacques Bouchard
2008 Reid Urbain

2009 Jonathan Buese
2010 Jonathan Buese
2011 Samuel Wright
2012 Matt McGrath

2013 Eric Lofstrom

2014 Mark Springett
2015 Del Vecchio Orozco
2016 Doug Sullivan
2017 Jake Brodarzon
pIE] Dylan Ellsworth
2019 Evan Davis
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

VARSITY CLUB HALL OF FAME

Inductees are selected by a vote of all dues-paying members of the National lowa Varsity Club. All former
Hawkeye athletes who have won at least one major letter and completed their eligibility at least 10 years
prior to selection are eligible for the Hall of Fame. A coach or administrator must have retired or left the
university at least five years prior to selection. A maximum of seven inductees may be selected to the
Hall of Fame each year. eight gymnasts and one gymnastics coach have been inducted into the Hall of

Fame:

1993 Glenn Gailis
1997 Dick Holzaepfel
2003 Robert Hazlett
2007 William Buck
2009 Jay Thornton
2011 Keith McCanless
2013 Sam Bailie

2014 Don Hatch

2015 Neil Schmitt
IOWA ATHLETE OF THE YEAR

The Big Ten Conference established this award in 1982. The overall conference winner becomes

the Big Ten Jesse Owens Athlete of the Year.

1995
1999
2002

Jay Thornton
Todd Strada
Don Jackson



77> IOWA GYMNASTICS INDIVIDUAL HONORS

HOLZAEPFEL AWARD 1981 Mark Johnson, Chuck Graham
Dick Holzaepfel is a name that was associated with lowa .
gymnastics for over three decades, serving 27 of 31 years as 1982 Tim Magee

head coach (1950-1980). In his honor, the Holzaepfel Award is

presented annually to lowa's Most Valuable Gymnast. 1983 SteveTroester

1983 Brett Garland 1984 Joe Leo

1984 Dan Bachman 1985 Paul Bengtson

1985 Dan Bachman 1986 Dan Bachman

1986 Dan Bachman 1987 Joe Short

1987 Ron Nasti 1988 Chris Stanicek

1988 Joe Thome 1989 Paul Wozniak

1989 Jeff Dow 1990 Jeff Dow

1990 Jeff Dow 1991 Erik Heikkila

1991 Paul Bautel 1992 Paul Bautel

1992 Chris Kabat 1993 Chris Kabat

1993 Adrian Besancon 1994 no recipient

1995 no recipient

1995 Jay Thornt nYLAN ELLSW“RTH 1996 Aaron Cotter, Jay Thornton
e 2017 Holzaepfel Award Winner
1996 Jay Thornton

1994 Garry Denk

1997 Dave Nemovitz
1997  Chris Camiscioli 1998  CubsCmbciod

1998 Todd Strada 1999 Lou Datilio

1999 Todd Strada 2000 Brian Hamilton

2000 Todd Strada 2001 Kevin Agnew

2001 Shane de Freitas 2002 Don Jackson

2002 Andy Thornton 2003 Cameron Schick

2003 Linas Gaveika 2004 Matt Metzger

2004 Eric Block 2005 Linas Gaveika

2005 Michael Reavis 2006 Michael Reavis

2006  Curtis Kleffman 2007 Jacques Bouchard

2007 Jacob Becker 2008 Jacob Becker

2008  Curtis Kleffman 2009  norecipient

2009 Geoff Reins 2010 Jonathan Buese

2011 Ben Ketel
2010 Jonathan Buese en Ketelsen

2011 Matt McGrath 2012 Zachary Cazabon

2012 Javier Balboa 2013 Javier Balboa

| e— 2014 Matt McGrath

2013 Javier Balboa
2015 Jack Boyle
2014 Matt McGrath R b
el bl 2016 Jack Boyle

2015 Jack Boyle

2016 Matthew Loochtan 2017  Andrew Botto

2017 Dylan Ellsworth ANDREW BﬂTTﬂ
2017 Obermann Award Winner

OBERMANN AWARD

The Dr. C.E. Obermann Award is presented to lowa’s Outstanding
Senior for a career of excellence in scholarship, sportsmanship
and gymnastics performance.

1977 Lloyd Warner

1978 Robert Pusey

1979 Jim Magee

1980 Mohamad Tavakoli
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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS (2001-2007) TEAM RECORDS (2001-2007)
ALL-ARODUND TEAM TOTAL

1 55.000 Michael Reavis vs. lllinois (3/5/2006) 1, 219.800 at Big Ten Championship (3/25/2005)
2 54.825 Michael Reavis at Oklahoma (3/11/2005) 9, 219.025 atOkIahoma(3/11/2005)
3 54.650 Michael Reavis at lllinois (3/5/2005) 9, 219.025 atIII|n0|s (3/5/2005)
4. 54575 Michael Reavis at Big Ten Championship (3/25/2005) 4, 218.725 at NCAA Championship (4/7/2005)
5 54400 Michael Reavis vs. Mi (2/19/2005) 5 217.925 vs. Mlchlgan/Wlsconsm (3/6/2004)
6 54375 Linas Gaveika at NCAA Championship (4/3/2004) 6. PAVAL) at Nebraska (1/25/2004)
7 54250 Michael Reavis at NCAA Championship (4/7/2005) /] 217325 vs. Minnesota (2/19/2005)
8. 54.050 Michael Reavis vs. Oklahoma (2/10/2006) 8. 217.300 athndy(ny(1/9/2005)
8. 54.050 Linas Gaveika at Oklahoma (3/11/2005) 9. 216.900 at NCAA Champil p (4/2/2004)
10. 53.975 Linas Gaveika at Big Ten Championship (3/25/2005) 10. 216.800 at Big Ten Championshi (3/19/2004)
10. 53.975 Linas Gaveika at lllinois (3/5/2005) 10. 216.800 Vs, III|n0|s(2/21/2004)
10. 53.975 Linas Gaveika at Big Ten Championship (3/19/2004)

FLOOR EXERCISE FLOOR EXERCISE
L 9.787  Michael Reavis at Big Ten Ch (3/25/2006) i 37.550 at NCAA Championship (4/7/2005)
2 9.762  Michael Reavis at Big Ten Championship (3/26/2005) 2 37.325 vs. Michigan/Wisconsin (3/6/2004)
3. 9.750 Michael Reavis at Big Ten Ch (3/25/2005) 2 37.100 vs. Minnesota (2/19/2005)
4. 9.725 Michael Reavis at Oklahoma (3/11/2005) 4, 37.050 at Big Ten Championship (3/25/2005)
5. 9.700 Michael Reavis vs. lllinois (3/5/2006) 5. 37.000 vs. Illinois (3/5/2006)
5. 9.700 Michael Reavis at Nebraska (2/12/2006) 5. 37.000 at Nebraska (1/25/2004)
B 9.700  Michael Reavis at NCAA Championship (4/7/2005) /] 36750 vs. lllinois (2/21/2004)
8. 9.675 Michael Reavis at West Point Open (1/28/2005) 8. 36.725 atMi (3/1/2004)
9. 9.650 Michael McNamara vs. Mi (2/19/2005) 9. 36.700 at Michigan (1/16/2005)
9. 9.650  Michael Reavis vs. Mi (2/19/2005) 9. 36.700 at Oklahoma (2/14/2003)

POMMEL HORSE POMMEL HORSE
1. 9.850 Don Jackson at California (3/17/2001) 1. 37.200 at Oklahoma (1/20/2002)
2 9.700 Don Jackson. at Big Ten Championship (3/23/2001) 2 37.150 at NCAA Championship (4/2/2004)
2 9.700 Don Jackson. at Michigan State (3/10/2001) 3. 36.900 at Big Ten Championship (3/25/2005)
4. 9.625 EricBlock at NCAA Championship (4/2/2004) 4, 36.600 atllinois (3/5/2005)
8 9.575 Linas Gaveike. at NCAA Championship (4/2/2004) 4, 36.600 at Big Ten Championship (3/19/2004)
5 9.575 Linas Gaveike. vs. UIC (3/7/2003) 6. 36,550 s, Nebraska (2/17/2002)
7. 9.550 EricBlock at Big Ten Championship (3/19/2004) /A 36.525 atBigTen Ch hip (3/28/2003)
7. 9.550 Mike Kelly vs. Michigan/Wisconsin (3/6/2004) 8. 36.400 atOkIahoma(3/11/2005)
1. 9.550 Linas Gaveika atWindy City (1/10/2004) 8. 36.400 at NCAA Championship (4/5/2002)
7. 9.550 Don Jackson at Ohio State (3/9/2002) 0. 36175 vs. UIC (3/7/2003)
/3 9.550 Antonio Cesar at Oklahoma (1/20/2002)
7. 9.550 Don Jackson. at Oklahoma (1/20/2002)

STILL RINGS STILL RINGS
1. 9.850 KennyLin at NCAA Championship (4/7/2005) 1. 37.425 at NCAA Championship (4/7/2005)
2. 9.700 Kenny Lin vs. lllinois (3/5/2005) 1, 37.425 at Big Ten Championship (3/25/2005)
3. 9.650 KennyLin at Big Ten Championship (3/26/2005) 3. 37.400 atllinois (3/5/2005)
3. 9.650 Kenny Lin at Oklahoma (3/11/2005) 4, 37.000 atWindy City (1/9/2005)
5. 9.600 Kenny Lin at West Point Open (1/29/2005) 5. 36.800 vs. Nebraska (2/24/2007)
5. 9.600 Kenny Lin at Michigan (1/16/2005) 5. 36.800 at Michigan (1/20/2007)
5. 9.600 Kenny Lin at Windy ity (1/9/2005) /A 36.775 at Nebraska (1/25/2004)
8. 9.550 Kenny Lin at NCAA Championship (4/8/2005) 8. 36.700 at UIC (3/13/2004)
8. 9.550 Kenny Lin at Big Ten Championship (3/25/2005) 9. 36.650 vs. Nebraska/Wisconsin (2/26/2005)
8. 9.550 Kenny Lin vs. Nebraska/Wisconsin (2/26/2005) 10. 36.600 at Minnesota (3/10/2006)
8. 9.550 Kenny Lin atUIC (3/13/2004)
VAULT VAULT

L 9.700 Michael Reavis vs. Mi (2/19/2005) 1. 37.400 at West Point Open (1/28/2005)
2 9.575 Michael Reavis at NCAA Championship (4/7/2005) 2 37.100 at NCAA Championship (4/7/2005)
3. 9.550 Geoff Reins at Big Ten Championship (3/24/2006) 3. 37.075 at Nebraska (1/25/2004)
3. 9.550 Geoff Reins atUIC (1/21/2006) 4, 37.050 at lllinois (3/5/2005)
8 9.550 Michael Reavis at NCAA Championship (4/9/2005) 4, 37.050 at NCAA Championship (4/4/2002)
6. 9.525 Michael Reavis at NCAA Championship (4/2/2004) 6. 37.025 vs. Oklahoma (1/31/2004)
7. 9.500 Geoff Reins at NCAA Championship (4/6/2006) /A 37.000 at Big Ten Championship (3/24/2006)
7. 9.500 Michael Reavis vs. Nebraska/Wisconsin (2/26/2005) 8. 36.900 vs. Illinois (3/5/2006)
7. 9.500 Michael Reavis at NCAA Championship (4/3/2004) 8. 36.900 at Big Ten Championship (3/25/2005)
7. 9.500 Michael Reavis at Oklahoma (2/14/2003) 10. 36.875 at Michigan (2/21/2003)

PARALLEL BARS PARALLEL BARS
1 9.400 Jake Becker at Michigan (1/20/2007) 1, 35.800 at UIC (3/13/2004)
1 9.400 Matt Beiler at Oklahoma (3/11/2005) 1. 35.800 vs. Michigan/Wisconsin (3/6/2004)
3 9.250 Linas Gaveika at Windy ity (1/9/2005) 3. 35.750 at Windy City (1/9/2005)
4 9.200 Matt Beiler vs. Mi (2/19/2005) 4, 35.700 at Oklahoma (3/11/2005)
4. 9.200 Matt Metzger. at lllinois (3/1/2003) 5. 35.600 at Michigan (1/20/2007)
6 9.187 Linas Gaveika at NCAA Championship (4/4/2004) 6. 35350 atlllinois (3/1/2003)
7 9.150 Michael Reavis at Oklahoma (3/11/2005) /A 35.300 at Minnesota (3/10/2006)
7. 9.150  Linas Gaveika atUIC (3/13/2004) 8. 35.150 vs. Minnesota (2/19/2005)
7. 9.150 Matt Metzger. at Oklahoma (2/14/2003) 8. 35.150 at Michigan (2/21/2003)
10. 9100 CurtisKleffman atMi (3/10/2006) 8. 35.150 at Ohio State (3/9/2002)
10. 9.100 Michael Reavis vs. lllinois (3/5/2006)
10. 9.100 Linas Gaveika at NCAA Championship (4/3/2004)
10. 9.100 Eric Block at Big Ten Championship (3/19/2004)
10. 9.100 Shane de Freitas at Ohio State (3/9/2002)

HIGH BAR HIGH BAR

L 9.875 Linas Gaveika. at NCAA Championship (4/3/2004) 1. 37.500 at NCAA Championship (4/12/2003)
2. 9.800 Linas Gaveika, vs. Michigan/Wisconsin (3/6/2004) 9, 37.350 at NCAA Championship (4/11/2003)
2, 9.800 Linas Gaveika. arNebraska(1/25/2004) 3 37.150 at Oklahoma (3/11/2005)
2 9.800 Linas Gaveika. at Rocky M Open (1/16/2004) 3. 37.150 at UIC (3/13/2004)
5. 9.775 Linas Gaveika, vs. III|n0|s (2/21/2004) 5. 37.100 at West Point Open (1/28/2005)
2 9.725  Linas Gaveika at Big Ten Ch ip (3/29/2003) 6. 37.075 atBig Ten Ch hip (3/19/2004)
7. 9.712 Linas Gaveika. at NCAA Ch ip (4/13/2003) /A 36.950 at Big Ten Champil L_ (3/24/2006)
8. 9.700 Linas Gaveika. at NCAA Championship (4/8/2005) 8. 36775 at NCAA Championship (4/7/2006)
8. 9.700 Michael Reavis at West Point Open (1/28/2005) 9, 36.750 at NCAA Championship (4/6/2006)
10. 9687 Linas Gaveika at Big Ten Championship (3/26/2005) 10. 36700 vs. Nebraska/Wisconsin (2/26/2005)
10. 9.687 Linas Gaveika. at NCAA Championship (4/4/2004)
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87.600
87.400
86.800
86.800
86.700
86.450
86.400
86.250
86.200
86.100

15.650
15.650
15.600
15.550
15.500
15.450
15.400
15.400
15.350
15.350
15.350
15.350
15.350
15.350
15.350

15.400
15.250
15.150
15.000
15.000
14.950
14.950
14.900
14.900
14.900
14.900
14.900
14.900
14.900

15.800
15.750
15.600
15.550
15.550
15.500
15.450
15.450
15.400
15.400
15.400
15.400

16.300
16.300
16.250
16.250
16.200
16.200
16.200
16.150
16.125
16.100
16.100

15.500
15.250
15.200
15.200
15.100
15.100
15.050
15.050
15.000
15.000
15.000

15.300
15.300
15.250
15.200
15.200
15.200
15.150
15.150
15.100
15.100

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS (2008-2012)

ALL-AROUND

Jack Boyle vs. Mi (3/12/2016)
Matt Loochtan at Nebraska (3/20/2016)
Javier Balboa vs. UIC (3/30/2013)
Jack Boyle atUIC(2/23/2014)
Matt Loochtan vs. Mi (3/12/2016)
Curtis Kleffman vs. lllinois (3/1/2008)
Matt Loochtan vs. Nebraska/Penn State (2/27/2016)
Matt Loochtan at Oklahoma (1/30/2016)
Jack Boyle at Oklahoma (1/30/2016)
Matt Loochtan at Big Ten Championship (4/1/2016)

FLOOR EXERCISE
Matt Loochtan at Nebraska (3/20/2016)
Matt Loochtan at Mi (3/8/2014)
Matt McGrath at Nebraska (3/15/2014)
Matt Loochtan vs. Mi (3/12/2016)
Matt McGrath vs. Nebraska (2/19/2011)
Geoff Reins at NCAA Qualifier (4/16/2009)
Matt Loochtan atWindy City (1/19/2013)
Geoff Reins vs. Mi /Nebraska (2/14/2009)
Matt Loochtan atUIC (1/24/2016)
Matt Loochtan vs. Nebraska/Penn State (2/27/2016)
Matt Loochtan at Penn State (2/27/2015)
Matt Loochtan at NCAA Championship (4/10/2014)
Geoff Reins at Big Ten Cf ionship (4/4/2008)
Ben Ketelsen at Mit (3/13/2010)
Ben Ketelsen at Nebraska (3/20/2010)

POMMEL HORSE
Doug Sullivan atUIC(1/24/2016)
Doug Sullivan vs. Mil /Nebraska (2/14/2014)
Doug Sullivan vs. Mi /Nebraska (2/14/2015)
Doug Sullivan at Oklahoma (1/30/2016)
Doug Sullivan vs. Ohio State/Oklahoma (2/1/2015)
Doug Sullivan vs. UIC (1/24/2015)
Doug Sullivan at NCAA Championship (4/9/2015)
Doug Sullivan at Windy City (1/17/2015)
Doug Sullivan at NCAA Championship (4/10/2014)
Jacob Becker at Nebraska (3/14/2008)
Curtis Kleffman at Nebraska (3/14/2008)
Ben Ketelsen at California (3/12/2011)
Mike Jiang at California (3/12/2011)
Ben Ketelsen at Nebraska (3/19/2011)

STILL RINGS
Anton Gryshayev. at Metroplex Challenge (1/25/2013)
Anton Gryshayev. at Nebraska (3/24/2012
Anton Gryshayev. at Metroplex Challenge (1/25/2013)
Anton Gryshayev. at NCAA Ch ionship (4/20/2013)
Matt Loochtan at Big Ten Championship (4/1/2016)
Javier Balboa at Big Ten Cf ionship (4/6/2013)
Matt Loochtan vs. Mi (3/12/2016)
Matt McGrath at Arold Challenge (3/1/2014)
Anton Gryshayev vs. Oklahoma (2/2/2013)
Javier Balboa at NCAA Championship (4/20/2013)
Jack Boyle vs. UIC (1/24/2015)
Matt McGrath at UIC (2/23/2014)
VAULT

Geoff Reins at Nebraska (3/14/2008)
Jonathan Buese at NCAA Ch ionship (4/17/2009)
Michael Jiang. at NCAA Qualifier (4/14/2011)
Ben Ketelsen at Big Ten Cf ionship (4/3/2009)
Geoff Reins atWindy City (1/13/2008)
Geoff Reins Big Ten Ct ionships (4/5/2008)
Michael Jiang. at Nebraska (3/19/2011)
Geoff Reins vs. lllinois (3/1/2008)
Geoff Reins at NCAA Qualifier (4/16/2009)
Mike Jiang at California (3/12/2011)
Ben Ketelsen at NCAA Qualifier (4/16/2009)

PARALLEL BARS
Javier Balboa vs. UIC (3/30/2013)
Cyrus Dobre-Mofid at Penn State (2/27/2015)
Javier Balboa atWindy City (1/19/2013)
Dylan Ellsworth vs. lllinois (1/23/2016)
Javier Balboa vs. Mi (2/8/2013)
Mitchell Landau vs. Nebraska (2/23/2013)
Cyrus Dobre-Mofid atBig Ten Ct ionship (3/27/2015)
Javier Balboa at NCAA Qualifier (4/19/2012)
Cyrus Dobre-Mofid atUIC (2/23/2014)
Jack Boyle at NCAA Championship (4/10/2014)
Javier Balboa atUIC (1/28/2012)

HIGH BAR

Jack Boyle vs. lllinois (1/23/2016)
Jack Boyle atUIC (1/24/2016)
Mitchell Landau at Nebraska (3/16/2013)
Mitchell Landau at Oklahoma (2/1/2014)
Mitchell Landau vs. lllinois (2/7/2014)
Jack Boyle at Nebraska (3/15/2014)
Mitchell Landau vs. Mi /Nebraska (2/14/2014)
Mitchell Landau at Armold Challenge (3/1/2014)
Jack Boyle at Oklahoma (1/30/2016)
Cory Paterson. at Windy City (1/17/2015)
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TEAM RECORDS (2008-2012)

2008-2012

TEAM TOTAL

437350 at Nebraska (3/15/2014)
435,750 at Penn State (2/27/2015)
435.650 vs. Mi (3/12/2016)
435.400 vs. Mi /Nebraska (2/14/2015)
435.050 at NCAA Championship (4/9/2015)
433.050 vs. Mi /Nebraska (2/14/2014)
432.450 at Nebraska (3/20/2016)
431.800 at UIC(1/24/2016)
431,600 at Aold Challenge (3/1/2014)
431.400 at UIC (2/23/2014)

FLOOR EXERCISE
59.950 at Nebraska (3/20/2010)
59.350 atBig Ten Championship (4/4/2008)
59.300 vs. lllinois (3/1/2008)
59.200 at Pacific Coast Classic (2/23/2008)
59.100 at NCAA Qualifier (4/16/2009)
59.000 vs. Mi /Nebraska (2/14/2009)
58.950 at lllinois (3/7/2010)
58.750 at NCAA Qualifier (4/17/2008)
58.550 at Nebraska (3/14/2008)
58.400 at Windy City (1/13/2008)

POMMEL HORSE
53.150 at Windy City (1/13/2008)
54.850 at UIC (1/26/2008)
54,200 vs. Michigan (2/2/2008)
53.100 vs. Oklahoma (2/16/2008)
55.400 at Pacific Coast Classic (2/23/2008)
57.900 vs. lllinois (3/1/2008)
57.900 at Nebraksa (3/14/2008)
56.050 at Big Ten Championship (4/4/2008)
55.600 at NCAA Qualifier (4/17/2008)
49.000 at Windy City (1/14/2012)

STILL RINGS
59.750 at Nebraska (3/24/2012)
59.500 at NCAA Qualifier (4/14/2011)
58.800 at Oklahoma (2/25/2012)
58.500 at Nebraska (3/19/2011)
58.250 at Big Ten Championship (4/6/2012)
58.150 vs. Mi /Nebraska (2/14/2009)
58.100 vs. Nebraska (2/19/2011)
58.100 vs. lllinois (3/7/2010)
58.100 at Nebraska (3/20/2010
57.600 at Mi (3/3/2012)
57.600 vs. Michigan (1/30/2010)
VAULT

63.200 at Nebraska (3/14/2008)
62.800 at Nebraska (3/19/2011)
62.600 vs. lllinois (3/1/2008)
62.600 at Big Ten Championship (4/4/2008)
62.600 at lllinois (2/28/2009)
62.550 at Nebraska (3/20/2010)
62.350 at NCAA Qualifier (4/16/2009)
62100 atBig Ten Championship (4/2/2010)
62.050 at Windy City (1/13/2008)
62.050 at Mi (3/21/2008)

PARALLEL BARS
58.650 at NCAA Qualifier (4/14/2011)
58.000 at Big Ten Championship (4/6/2012)
57.950 at Nebraska (3/24/2012)
57.700 vs. Nebraska (2/19/2011)
57.650 at NCAA Qualifier (4/19/2012)
57.600 vs. Mil /Nebraska (2/11/2012)
57.300 vs. lllinois (1/21/2012)
EYA] at Nebraska (3/19/2011)
57.050 vs. Oklahoma (2/16/2008)
56.900 at UIC (2/6/2010)

HIGH BAR

58.700 at Nebraska (3/19/2011)
57.650 at Nebraska (3/20/2010)
57.150 vs. lllinois (3/7/2010)
56.900 atBig Ten Championship (4/6/2012)
56.800 at Nebraska (3/14/2008)
56.000 vs. Nebraska (2/19/2011)
56.000 at California (3/12/2011)
56.000 at NCAA Qualifier (4/14/2011)
55.800 vs. UIC(1/22/2011)
55.800 atMi (3/5/2011)
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15.400
15.250
15.150
15.000
15.000
14.950
14.950
14.900
14.900

15.800
15.600
15.550
15.550
15.500
15.450
15.450
15.400
15.400
15.400
15.400

15.350
15300
15.200
15.150
15.150
15.150
15.100
15.100
15.100
15.050

15.500
15.250
15.200
15.200
15.100
15.100
15.050
15.000
15.000

15300
15.300
15.250
15.200
15.200
15.200
15.150
15.150
15.100
15.100

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS (2013-2016)

ALL-AROUND

Jack Boyle vs. Mi (3/12/2016)
Matt Loochtan at Nebraska (3/20/2016)
Javier Balboa vs. UIC (3/30/2013)
Jack Boyle atUIC (2/23/2014)
Matt Loochtan vs. Mi (3/12/2016)
Matt Loochtan vs. Nebraska/Penn State (2/27/2016)
Matt Loochtan at Oklahoma (1/30/2016)
Jack Boyle at Oklahoma (1/30/2016)
Matt Loochtan at Big Ten Championship (4/1/2016)

FLOOR EXERCISE
Matt Loochtan at Nebraska (3/20/2016)
Matt Loochtan at Minnesota (3/8/2014)
Matt McGrath at Nebraska (3/15/2014)
Matt Loochtan vs. Mi (3/12/2016)
Matt Loochtan atWindy City (1/19/2013)
Matt Loochtan atUIC(1/24/2016)
Matt Loochtan vs. Nebraska/Penn State (2/27/2016)
Matt Loochtan at Penn State (2/27/2015)
Matt Loochtan at NCAA Championship (4/10/2014)

POMMEL HORSE
Doug Sullivan atUIC(1/24/2016)
Doug Sullivan vs. Mi Nebraska (2/14/2014)
Doug Sullivan vs. Mi Nebraska (2/14/2015)
Doug Sullivan at Oklahoma (1/30/2016)
Doug Sullivan vs. Ohio State/Oklahoma (2/1/2015)
Doug Sullivan vs. UIC(1/24/2015)
Doug Sullivan at NCAA Ch ionship (4/9/2015)
Doug Sullivan at Windy City (1/17/2015)
Doug Sullivan at NCAA Championship (4/10/2014)

STILL RINGS
Anton Grysh: at Metroplex Challenge (1/25/2013)
Anton Grysh: at plex Challenge (1/25/2013)
Anton Grysh at NCAA Championship (4/20/2013)
Matt Loochtan at Big Ten Ch ionship (4/1/2016)
Javier Balboa at Big Ten Championship (4/6/2013)
Matt Loochtan vs. Mi (3/12/2016)
Matt McGrath at Amold Challenge (3/1/2014)
Anton Gryshayev vs. Oklahoma (2/2/2013)
Javier Balboa at NCAA Championship (4/20/2013)
Jack Boyle vs. UIC (1/24/2015)
Matt McGrath atUIC(2/23/2014)
VAULT

Matt McGrath at Mi (3/8/14)
Matt McGrath at Nebraska (3/15/14)
Dylan Ellsworth at NCAA Ct ionships (4/15/16)
Matt Loochtan atUIC(1/24/16)
Dylan Ellsworth vs Mi (3/12/16)
Matt Loochtan atWinter Cup (2/19/15)
Andrew Botto at Nebraska (3/15/15)
Matt McGrath at Oklahoma (2/1/14)
Matt McGrath vs Mi /Nebraska (2/14/14)
William Albert. at Mi (3/2113)

PARALLEL BARS
Javier Balboa vs. UIC (3/30/2013)
Cyrus Dobre-Mofid at Penn State (2/27/2015)
Javier Balboa atWindy City (1/19/2013)
Dylan Ellsworth vs. lllinois (1/23/2016)
Javier Balboa vs. Mi (2/8/2013)
Mitchell Landau vs. Nebraska (2/23/2013)
Cyrus Dobre-Mofid at Big Ten Championship (3/27/2015)
Cyrus Dobre-Mofid atUIC(2/23/2014)
Jack Boyle at NCAA Championship (4/10/2014)

HIGH BAR

Jack Boyle vs. lllinois (1/23/2016)
Jack Boyle at UIC(1/24/2016)
Mitchell Landau at Nebraska (3/16/2013)
Mitchell Landau at Oklahoma (2/1/2014)
Mitchell Landau vs. lllinois (2/7/2014)
Jack Boyle at Nebraska (3/15/2014)
Mitchell Landau vs. Mi Nebraska (2/14/2014)
Mitchell Landau at Amold Challenge (3/1/2014)
Jack Boyle at Oklahoma (1/30/2016)
Cory Paterson at Windy City (1/17/2015)

2013-2016

TEAM RECORDS (2013-2016)

TEAM TOTAL

8 351.800 at Nebraska (3/19/2011)
2. 349.400 vs. lllinois (3/1/2008)
2 349.400 at Nebraska (3/14/2008)
4. 348.950 at NCAA Qualifier (4/14/2011)
5. 348.100 vs. Nebraska (2/19/2011)
6. 346.750 at Minnesota (3/13/2010)
7. 346.600 vs. lllinois (3/7/2010)
8. 345.700 at Nebraska (3/20/2010)
9. 344.500 at Big Ten Championship (4/4/2008)
10. 343.750 at Minnesota (3/21/2008)

FLOOR EXERCISE
8 74.650 at Nebraska (3/20/2016)
2. 74.250 at Oklahoma (2/1/2014)
3. 74.200 vs. Minnesota (3/12/2016)
4, 74.150 at Nebraska (3/15/2014)
5. 73.950 vs. Nebraska/Penn State (2/27/2016)
6. 73.800 at NCAA Championship (4/10/2015)
7. 73.650 at NCAA Championship (4/9/2015)
8. 73.550 at Nebraska (3/15/2015)
9. 73.500 vs. Mi a/Nebraska (2/14/2015)
10. 73.350 at Penn State (2/27/2015)

POMMEL HORSE
8 71.700 vs. Mi a/Nebraska (2/14/2014)
2. 71.650 at UIC(1/24/2016)
3. 71.450 vs. Minnesota/Oklat (2/14/2015)
4. 71.400 at NCAA Championship (4/9/2015)
5. 71.300 at Penn State (2/27/2015)
6. 71.050 at Big Ten Ct hip (3/27/2015)
7. 70.600 at lllinois (2/16/2013)
8. 70.150 at lllinois (2/7/2015)
9. 70.100 at Big Ten Championship (4/1/2016)
10.  70.050 vs.UIC (3/30/2013)
10. 70.050 vs. Nebraska/Penn State (2/27/2016)

STILL RINGS
L 75350 at Amold Challenge (3/1/2014)
2. 75.150 atUIC(2/23/2014)
3. 74.850 at NCAA Championship (4/20/2013)
4. 74.600 vs. Ohio State/Oklahoma (2/1/2015)
5. 74.550 at Metroplex Challenge (1/25/2013)
6. 74.450 vs. Minnesota (3/12/2016)
/3 74350 at Penn State (2/27/2015)
7. 74350 at NCAA Championship (4/9/2015)
9. 74.250 at Big Ten Championship (3/28/2014)
10. 74150 vs. lllinois (1/23/2016)
VAULT

L 74.400 at UIC(1/24/2016)
2 74.150 vs. Mi a/Nebraska (2/14/2014)
3. 73.950 at Nebraska (3/15/2014)
4, 73.300 at Minnesota (2/13/2016)
5. 73.150 vs. Minnesota (3/12/2016)
6. 73.050 at Nebraska (3/16/2013)
6. 73.050 at Nebraska (3/15/2015)
8. 72.900 at Big Ten Championship (4/1/2016)
9. 72.800 vs. UIC (1/24/2015)
10. 72.750 at Nebraska (3/20/2016)
10. 72750 at Oklahoma (2/1/2014)

PARALLEL BARS
8 72.800 vs. Mi a/Nebraska (2/14/2015)
2. 72.650 atUIC(2/23/2014)
3. 72.600 vs. Mi a(2/8/2013)
4, 72.500 at Nebraska (3/15/2014)
5. 72.400 vs. lllinois (1/23/2016)
5. 72.400 vs. Minnesota (3/12/2016)
/3 72300 at Penn State (2/27/2015)
8. 72.250 vs. Nebraska/Penn State (2/27/2016)
9. 72.150 at NCAA Championship (4/19/2013)
10. 72.100 vs. Mi a/Nebraska (2/14/2014)

HIGH BAR

L 73.750 at Nebraska (3/15/2014)
2. 73.600 at Oklahoma (2/1/2014)
3. 73.500 at Amold Challenge (3/1/2014)
4. 72.400 at Oklahoma (1/30/2016)
4. 72.400 at NCAA Championship (4/9/2015)
6. 72.250 vs. Minnesota/Nebraska (2/14/2014)
(3 72.200 at NCAA Championship (4/10/2015)
8. 72.150 vs. lllinois (1/23/2016)
9. 71.950 vs. Minnesota/Nebraska (2/14/2015)
10.  71.900 atWindy City (1/18/2014)

*Team scores went from 6-count to 5-count in 2013
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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS (2017-PRESENT)

2017-PRESENT

14.050 Cory Paterson.

at Penn State (3/25/2017)

14.050 Rogelio Vazquez

at Minnesota (3/11/2017)

ALL-AROUND
L 82.400 Bennet Huang at Michigan (3/9/19) TEAM RECORDS (2017-PRESENT)
2. 81.950 Evan Davis at Oklahoma (2/8/20)
3. 81.850 Andrew Botto at Nebraska (3/4/2017) TEAM TOTAL
3. 81.550 Andrew Botto at lllinois (2/25/2017) 1 414.650 vs. Mi a, Oklahoma (2/10/2017)
4. 80.865 Bennet Huang at NCAA Championship (4/20/2018) 2. 414,000 at Penn State (3/25/2017)
5. 80.850 Andrew Botto at NCAA Championship (4/22/2017) 3. 413.500 at Nebraska (3/4/2017)
5. 80.850 Andrew Botto at Penn State (3/25/2017) 4, 412.500 at NCAA Championship (4/21/2017)
6. 80.550 Andrew Botto at NCAA Championship (4/21/2017) 5, 411.050 at Nebraska (3/24/2018)
/3 80.400 Andrew Botto vs. Minnesota, Oklahoma (2/10/2017) 6. 408.300 vs. Nebraska (3/20/2017)
8. 80.350 Dylan Ellsworth vs. Penn State, Arizona State (3/3/2018) /3 406.850 at Mi a(3/11/2017)
9. 80.300 Bennet Huang at Big Ten Championship (4/6/2018) 8. 405.950 vs. Mi a, Air Force (3/11/2018)
9. 80300 Dylan Ellsworth vs. UIC(1/22/2017) 9. 404.100 vs. UIC(1/22/2017)
10.  404.050 vs. Penn State, Arizona State (3/3/2018)
FLOOR EXERCISE
. 14.450 Mark Springett at Minnesota (3/11/2017) FLOOR EXERCISE
2. 14.400 Kulani Taylor vs. lllinois (3/1/20) T 69.500 vs. lllinois (3/1/20)
2 14.400 Andrew Herrador at Penn State (3/25/2017) 2 69.400 at Nebraska (1/26/20)
3. 14.300 Cory Paterson. at Nebraska (3/4/2017) 3. 69.200 at Oklahoma (2/8/20)
8 14300 Mark Springett at UCBerkeley (2/6/2017) 4. 68.850 vs. Nebraska (3/20/2017)
3. 14300 Mark Springett vs. UIC (1/22/2017) 5. 68.600 at Nebraska (3/4/2017)
(3 14.250 Bennet Huang at Nebraska (3/24/2018) 6. 68.500 at Penn State (3/25/2017)
6. 14.250 Bennet Huang at UIG, Stanford (1/21/2018) /3 68.300 at NCAA Championship (4/21/2017)
6. 14250 Mark Springett at Penn State (3/25/2017) 8. 67.900 at UCBerkeley (2/6/2017)
9. 14.200 Mark Springett vs. Nebraska (3/20/2017) 9. 67.850 at Minnesota (3/11/2017)
10. 14100 BennetHuang at Oklahoma (2/10/2018) 10.  67.750 at UIC, Stanford (1/21/2018)
10. 67.750 vs. UIC, Minnesota (2/1/20)
POMMEL HORSE
8 14.850 Austin Hodges at Nebraska (3/24/2018) POMMEL HORSE
2. 14700 Austin Hodges at Windy City (1/13/2018) 1 70.450 at Nebraska (3/24/2018)
3. 14.650 Austin Hodges vs. Mi ta, Oklahoma (2/10/2017) 2. 69.150 at Penn State (3/25/2017)
4, 14.500 Austin Hodges vs. Nebraska (3/20/2017) 8 68.900 at Nebraska (3/4/2017)
5 14.400 Bennet Huang at Nebraska (3/24/2018) 4. 68.750 at NCAA Championship (4/21/2017)
5. 14.400 Elijah Parsells at Nebraska (3/24/2018) 5. 68.150 vs. Nebraska (3/20/2017)
58 14.400 Austin Hodges at Penn State (3/25/2017) 6. 67.850 at Mi a(3/11/2017)
8. 14350 Austin Hodges at Oklahoma (2/10/2018) 6. 67.850 at Oklahoma (2/10/2018)
9. 14300 Austin Hodges at NCAA Championship (4/21/2017) 8. 67.550 at Big Ten Championship (4/7/2017)
10. 14250 Austin Hodges at Big Ten Championship (4/6/2018) 9. 67.400 vs. Minnesota, Air Force (3/11/2018)
10. 67.250 vs. Penn State, Arizona State (3/3/2018)
STILL RINGS
8 14.750 Andrew Botto at Nebraska (3/4/2017) STILL RINGS
2. 14.600 Andrew Botto at Penn State (3/25/2017) 8 70.150 vs. Mi a, Oklahoma (2/10/2017)
3. 14.500 Mark Springett vs. Mi ta, Oklahoma (2/10/2017) 2. 69.800 at Nebraska (3/4/2017)
4, 14.450 Andrew Botto at NCAA Championship (4/22/2017) 8 69.250 vs. Penn State, Arizona State (3/3/2018)
4. 14.450 Dylan Ellsworth vs. Mi a, Oklahoma (2/10/2017) 4. 69.200 at NCAA Championship (4/21/2017)
6. 14300 Andrew Botto at NCAA Championship (4/21/2017) 5. 68.900 at Penn State (3/25/2017)
6. 14300 Andrew Botto at Big Ten Championship (4/7/2017) 6. 68.050 at Nebraska (3/24/2018)
8. 14.200 Andrew Botto vs. Minnesota, Oklat (2/10/2017) 6. 68.050 at Big Ten Championship (4/7/2017)
14.150 Jake Brodarzon vs. Penn State, Arizona State (3/3/2018) 8. 67.750 vs. Nebraska (2/23/2018)
14.050 Jake Brodarzon at Nebraska (3/24/2018) g 67.700 atlllinois (2/25/2017)
14.050 Mark Springett vs. Penn State, Arizona State (3/3/2018) 10.  67.650 at Minnesota (3/11/2017)
14.050 Mark Springett at Big Ten Championship (4/8/2017)
14.050 Mark Springett at lllinois (2/25/2017) VAULT
14.050 Andrew Botto at Winter Cup (2/16/2017) 8 72.650 vs. Mi a, Oklahoma (2/10/2017)
2. 72.050 atlllinois (2/25/2017)
VAULT 3. 71.950 at Oklah (2/8/20)
8 14.950 Dylan Ellsworth at Nebraska (3/24/2018) 4. 71.750 at Nebraska (3/4/2017)
8 14.950 Andrew Botto at lllinois (2/25/2017) 5. 71.450 at Minnesota (3/11/2017)
3. 14.850 Dylan Ellsworth vs. Nebraska (2/23/2018) B 71.450 at California (2/6/2017)
3. 14.850 Andrew Botto vs. Minnesota, Oklat (2/10/2017) 7/} 71.400 vs. Nebraska (3/20/2017)
5. 14.800 Dylan Ellsworth vs. Penn State, Arizona State (3/3/2018) 8. 71.000 vs. UIC(1/22/2017)
5. 14.800 Dylan Ellsworth at Nebraska (3/4/2017) g 70.950 at Big Ten Championship (4/6/2018)
7 14.750 Dylan Ellsworth vs. Mi a, Air Force (3/11/2018) 9. 70.950 at Nebraska (1/26/20)
8. 14.700 Dylan Ellsworth vs. Minnesota, Oklahoma (2/10/2017)
9. 14.650 Andrew Botto at Nebraska (3/4/2017) PARALLEL BARS
9. 14.650 Dylan Ellsworth vs. UIC(1/22/2017) L 70.450 vs. Mi a, Oklahoma (2/10/2017)
2. 69.550 at NCAA Championship (4/21/2017)
PARALLEL BARS 3. 68.750 at Nebraska (3/24/2018)
: 14.700 Rogelio Vazquez. at Nebraska (3/4/2017) 4. 68.250 vs. Penn State, Arizona State (3/3/2018)
2 14.450 Cory Paterson, at NCAA Championship (4/22/2017) 55 68.150 vs. UIC(1/22/2017)
3. 14.350 Austin Hodges at Penn State (3/25/2017) 6. 67.850 at Penn State (3/25/2017)
B 14350 Dylan Ellsworth vs. Minnesota, Oklat (2/10/2017) 7/} 67.400 at Big Ten Championship (4/7/2017)
5. 14300 Austin Hodges vs. Mi a, Air Force (3/11/2018) 8. 67.399 at NCAA Championship (4/20/2018)
5. 14.300 Cory Paterson, at NCAA Championship (4/21/2017) 9. 67.050 at Nebraska (3/4/2017)
7 14.250 Austin Hodges at Windy City (1/13/2018) 10.  66.900 vs. Minnesota, Air Force (3/11/2018)
7. 14.250 Andrew Botto vs. Minnesota, Oklahoma (2/10/2017)
9. 14.200 Dylan Ellsworth vs. Penn State, Arizona State (3/3/2018) HIGH BAR
9. 14.200 Rogelio Vazquez. vs. Minnesota, Oklat (2/10/2017) 18 69.550 vs. Mi a, Oklahoma (2/10/2017)
2. 68.750 at Penn State (3/25/2017)
HIGH BAR 3. 68.350 at Minnesota (3/11/2017)
1 14.400 Cory Paterson. vs. Nebraska (3/20/2017) 4. 68.150 atlllinois (2/25/2017)
2 14.350 Cory Paterson, at Big Ten Championship (4/8/2017) 5 67.800 vs. Nebraska (3/20/2017)
3. 14300 CoryPaterson at Big Ten Championship (4/7/2017) 6. 67450 at Ohio State (3/7/20)
3. 14300 Cory Paterson, vs. Minnesota, Oklat (2/10/2017) /3 67.400 at Nebraska (3/4/2017)
5. 14.200 Cory Paterson. at NCAA Championship (4/22/2017) 7. 67.400 at UC Berkeley (2/6/2017)
5. 14.200 Austin Hodges vs. Mi a, Oklahoma (2/10/2017) 9. 67.250 vs. lllinois (3/1/20)
7 14.150 Andrew Herrador at Nebraska (3/4/2017) 10.  67.150 at Nebraska (3/24/2018)
8. 14.050 Austin Hodges at Nebraska (3/24/2018)



